

MIL-F-5577B
AMENDMENT I
25 FEBRUARY 1960

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

FITTINGS, TANK, POWERPLANT FLUID, REMOVABLE GENERAL SPECIFICATION

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-F-5577B, 27 May 1959, and has been approved by the Department of Defense and is mandatory for use by the Departments of the Army, the Navy and the Air Force,

Page 1, under title: Add the following preamble:

"This specification has been approved by the Department of Defense and is mandatory for use by the Departments of the Army, the Navy, and the Air Force. "

Pages 1 and 2, paragraph 2.1 : Delete and substitute documents as follows:

| Delete | Substitute |
|-----------------------|---|
| VV-M-561 | VV-G-76-Gasoline, Automotive |
| MIL-B-130 | MIL-P-130-Paper, Wrapping, Laminated and Creped |
| MIL-B-4229 | PPP-B-665-Boxes; Paperboard, Metal Stayed (Including Stay Material) |
| MIL-D-5028 | MIL-D-70327-Drawings, Engineering and Associated Lists |
| MIL-N-8056 | |
| MIL-N-25027 | |
| Publications: | |
| ANA Bulletin No. 143 | |
| ANA Bulletin No. 405" | |

Page 2, paragraph 2.2: Delete "55T" from "ASTM D429-55T" and substitute "58".

Page 2, section 3: Add the following new paragraph

"3.01 Definitions. - For definition of terms used in this specification, see 6.3."

Page 2, paragraph 3.3, line 9: Delete "ANA Bulletin No. 143, except as provided in the following paragraph" and substitute "procedures established by the procuring activity except as provided in 3.3.1."

Page 3, Table I, Column 2: Delete "VV-M-561" and substitute "VV-G-76".

Pages 5 and 6, paragraph 3.10.4.2, lines 6 through 10: Delete the second sentence and substitute: "Locking devices used with all other fittings shall have sufficient endurance life to withstand a total of 15 installation cycles without the installation frictional torque value varying more than 6 inch-pounds and the removal torque shall be not less than that specified in Table II,"

Page 6, paragraph 3.14, last line: Delete "MIL-D-5028" and substitute "MIL-D-70327".

Page 7, paragraph 4.2.1(d), page 8, Table III, page 11, Table IV, and paragraph 4.5.2.6.1.1: Delete "ASTM Method D429-55T" and substitute "ASTM Method D429-58".

Page 11, paragraph 4.5.2.6.1.2, line 4: Delete "ANA Bulletin No. 439" and substitute "Standard MIL-STD-801".

Page 12, Table VIII, column 6: Delete "20 days" and substitute "20 hours".

Page 13, paragraph 5.1.1, line 5: Delete "MIL-B-4229" and substitute "PPP-B-665".

Page 13, paragraph 5.1.2, line 8: Delete "MIL-B-130" and substitute "MIL-P-130".

Custodians:

Army-Transportation Corps
Navy-Bureau of Naval Weapons
Air Force

Preparing activity:

Air Force

| |
|----------|
| FSC 1560 |
|----------|